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Continuing Education Assignments ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

JUNE 6, 2013
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approves:

SUMMER 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Daley College 9 S 10,605.00
Kennedy King College 6 S 29,660.00
Totals 15 S 40,265.00

SUMMER 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - PERSONAL INTEREST

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Kennedy King College 3 $2,374.70
Wright College 4 S 735.00

Totals 7 $3,109.70

1 June 6, 2013



Personnel Board Report 2.01
Continuing Education Assignments

Name

Hicks Jr.,Webb
Markowski,Peter J
Sikora,Cl

Alvarez,Leticia
Sladek,Dennis L
Pieters,Martin
Olear,Zvonko

Bell,lva J

Bell,lva J

Gordon,Gayle
Harper-Morris,Yolanda F
Kulczycky,Daria N
Stiggers,Dorothy
Stiggers,Dorothy

Loeza Jr,Ramon

Loeza Jr,Ramon
Sladek,Dennis L
Sladek,Dennis L
Chazaro,Kyle J
Hardy-Stewart,Michele D
Jamison,Lee

Scipione Jr.,Anthony
Chazaro,Kyle J
Hardy-Stewart,Michele D
Hardy-Stewart,Michele D
Jamison,Lee
Chazaro,Kyle J
Passmore,William

Name

Alvarez,Leticia
Alvarez,Leticia
Ambriz,Yunuen
Ambriz,Yunuen
Ambriz,Yunuen
Cruz,Juan )
Cruz,JuanJ
Cruz,Juan )
Cruz,Juan)
Cruz,Juan)
Cruz,Juan
Cruz,Monique

Jordan,Marco A

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approves:

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS

Course

CNC1

CNC1

CNC1

Effective Business Communic
Startup Basics/Smallbusines
Small Business Development
Quickbooks Pro

Am Heart Assn Cpr Course
Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per
PCT Training

Health Careers

Food Service Re-Certify
Clinical Nurse Assist Perso
Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per
Intro. To Information Tech.
Microcomputers |

Intro. To Information Tech.
Microcomputers |

Cardio Pulmonary Resuscitat
Human Anatomy & Physiology
Food Service San. Recertificat
Cardio Pulmonary Resuscitat
Cardio Pulmonary Resuscitat
Intro to Computers in Hithcare
Medical Terminology

Food Service San. Recertificat
Cpr - Health Care Provider
Cpr - Health Care Provider

College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College

Daley College
Kennedy King College
Kennedy King College
Kennedy King College
Kennedy King College
Kennedy King College
Kennedy King College
Kennedy King College
Kennedy King College
Malcolm X College
Malcolm X College

Course Category

College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers

College to Careers

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - Special Interests

Course

Catch-Up Math 5&6
Catch-Up Reading Grades
Elements Of Writing
Improve Your Reading Gr.3&4
Improving Your Math 3 & 4
Adult Beginner Swim |
Advanced" Beginner Swim"
Swim Level | Ages (6-15)
Swim Level Ill Ages (6-15)
Swim Level IV Ages (6-15)
Swim Team ( ages 6-15)
Aquadynamics |

Advanced" Beginner Swim"

College

Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College

Course Category

Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest

Special Interest

31871

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

Number of
Assignments
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Number of
Assignments

R R R R R R R R R R R R R

JUNE 6, 2013

Amount

1,920.00
1,590.00
1,200.00
700.00
280.00
1,200.00
985.50
403.05
1,397.24
3,000.00
540.00
42.00
1,685.20
306.40
200.00
200.00
160.00
160.00
235.00
1,470.00
447.00
235.00
200.00
315.00
630.00
351.00
120.00
120.00
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Amount

210.00
210.00
199.50
199.50
199.50
322.00
161.00
322.00
322.00
432.00
644.00
280.00
140.00
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Continuing Education Assignments

Name

Jordan,Marco A
Jordan,Marco A
Jordan,Marco A
Henry,Rudolph C
Henry,Rudolph C
Henry,Rudolph C

Name

Klus,John A
Klus,John A
Klus,John A
Klus,John A
Klus,John A
Klus,John A
Lopez,Almendra L
Mason,Mayfield J
Rushing,Patricia
Gudis,Vytautas
Schneider,Michael C
Beach,Virjean
Knierim,Theresa E
Knierim,Theresa E
Lemke,Denise A

Lemke,Denise A

Name

Gallagher,Edward G
Gallagher,Edward G
Gallagher,Edward G
Hicks Jr.,Webb
Hicks Jr.,Webb
Hicks Jr.,Webb
Sikora,CJ
Smid,Daniella A
Smid,Daniella A
Blaney,Gregory
Pieters,Martin

Name

Akers,Genevieve R
Ewing,Clyde
Goodwin,Catherine V
Goodwin,Catherine V

31871

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) - Special Interests

Course

Swim Level | Ages (6-15)
Swim Level Il Ages (4-5)
Swim Level Il Ages (6-15)
Aqua Aerobics

Beginning Swim Adults
Early Bird Swim

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) -

College

Daley College
Daley College
Daley College

Kennedy King College
Kennedy King College
Kennedy King College

Course Category

Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest

Special Interest

Special Interests

Course

Advanced" Beginner Swim"
Swim Level | Ages (6-15)
Swim Level I(Ages)4&5
Swim Level IIl Ages (6-15)
Swim Parent & Preschooler
Swim Team ( ages 6-15)
Swim Level Il Ages (4-5)
American Sign Language |
Make And Take Art

ENTRY LEVEL ASSESSMENT
Interview Skills

Law&Ethics Medical Careers
Gymnastics
Tumbling/Gymnastics

Let's Learn

Science & Art for Tots

College

Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Harold Washington
Truman College
Wright College
WR

WR

WR

WR

Course Category

Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest

Special Interest

SUMMER 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS

Course

CNC Fundamentals

CNC Milling Oper & Programming
CNC Turning Oper & Programming

CNC Fundamentals

CNC Milling Oper & Programming
CNC Turning Oper & Programming

CNC Fundamentals
Pharmacy Il

Pharmacy IlI

NCCER Carpentry

Bus Project & DBE Certificatio

College

Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Kennedy King College
Kennedy King College

Course Category

College to Career
College to Career
College to Career
College to Career
College to Career
College to Career
College to Career
College to Career
College to Career
College to Career
College to Career

SUMMER 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - Special Interests

Course

Hydro-Fit Water Workout
Hydro-Fit Water Workout
Sync. Swimming
Synchronized Swimming

College

Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College

Course Category

Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest

Number of
Assignments

N RN R R e

Number of
Assignments
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Number of
Assignments
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Number of
Assignments
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Amount

140.00
140.00
140.00
985.60
537.60
851.20

wv n n n n n

Amount

460.00
480.00
320.00
160.00
160.00
560.00
140.00
714.00
199.50
240.00
100.00
1,296.00
120.00
180.00
150.00
150.00
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Amount

$600.00
$600.00
$600.00
$1,920.00
$2,640.00
$960.00
$240.00
$945.00
$2,100.00
$13,500.00
$1,200.00

Amount

$210.00
$210.00
$157.50
$157.50

June 6, 2013
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