31871 ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 JUNE 6, 2013

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approves:

SUMMER 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS

<u>Name</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Daley College	9	\$ 10,605.00
Kennedy King College	6	\$ 29,660.00
Totals	15	\$ 40,265.00

SUMMER 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - PERSONAL INTEREST

<u>Name</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Kennedy King College	3	\$2,374.70
Wright College	4	\$ 735.00
Totals	7	\$3.109.70

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approves:

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>College</u>	Course Category	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Hicks Jr., Webb	CNC 1	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,920.00
Markowski,Peter J	CNC 1	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,590.00
Sikora,CJ	CNC 1	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,200.00
Alvarez,Leticia	Effective Business Communic	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 700.00
Sladek,Dennis L	Startup Basics/Smallbusines	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 280.00
Pieters, Martin	Small Business Development	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,200.00
Olear,Zvonko	Quickbooks Pro	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 985.50
Bell,Iva J	Am Heart Assn Cpr Course	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 403.05
Bell,Iva J	Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,397.24
Gordon,Gayle	PCT Training	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 3,000.00
Harper-Morris, Yolanda F	Health Careers	Daley College	College to Careers	6	\$ 540.00
Kulczycky, Daria N	Food Service Re-Certify	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 42.00
Stiggers, Dorothy	Clinical Nurse Assist Perso	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,685.20
Stiggers, Dorothy	Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 306.40
Loeza Jr,Ramon	Intro. To Information Tech.	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 200.00
Loeza Jr,Ramon	Microcomputers I	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 200.00
Sladek,Dennis L	Intro. To Information Tech.	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 160.00
Sladek,Dennis L	Microcomputers I	Daley College	College to Careers	1	\$ 160.00
Chazaro,Kyle J	Cardio Pulmonary Resuscitat	Kennedy King College	College to Careers	1	\$ 235.00
Hardy-Stewart,Michele D	Human Anatomy & Physiology	Kennedy King College	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,470.00
Jamison,Lee	Food Service San. Recertificat	Kennedy King College	College to Careers	1	\$ 447.00
Scipione Jr., Anthony	Cardio Pulmonary Resuscitat	Kennedy King College	College to Careers	1	\$ 235.00
Chazaro,Kyle J	Cardio Pulmonary Resuscitat	Kennedy King College	College to Careers	1	\$ 200.00
Hardy-Stewart,Michele D	Intro to Computers in HIthcare	Kennedy King College	College to Careers	1	\$ 315.00
Hardy-Stewart,Michele D	Medical Terminology	Kennedy King College	College to Careers	1	\$ 630.00
Jamison,Lee	Food Service San. Recertificat	Kennedy King College	College to Careers	1	\$ 351.00
Chazaro,Kyle J	Cpr - Health Care Provider	Malcolm X College	College to Careers	1	\$ 120.00
Passmore, William	Cpr - Health Care Provider	Malcolm X College	College to Careers	1	\$ 120.00

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - Special Interests

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	College	Course Category	Number of Assignments	Amount
Alvarez,Leticia	Catch-Up Math 5&6	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 210.00
Alvarez,Leticia	Catch-Up Reading Grades	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 210.00
Ambriz,Yunuen	Elements Of Writing	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 199.50
Ambriz,Yunuen	Improve Your Reading Gr.3&4	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 199.50
Ambriz,Yunuen	Improving Your Math 3 & 4	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 199.50
Cruz,Juan J	Adult Beginner Swim I	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 322.00
Cruz,Juan J	Advanced" Beginner Swim"	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 161.00
Cruz,Juan J	Swim Level I Ages (6-15)	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 322.00
Cruz,Juan J	Swim Level III Ages (6-15)	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 322.00
Cruz,Juan J	Swim Level IV Ages (6-15)	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 432.00
Cruz,Juan J	Swim Team (ages 6-15)	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 644.00
Cruz,Monique	Aquadynamics I	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 280.00
Jordan,Marco A	Advanced" Beginner Swim"	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 140.00

1

JUNE 6, 2013

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) - Special Interests

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>College</u>	Course Category	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Jordan,Marco A	Swim Level I Ages (6-15)	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 140.00
Jordan,Marco A	Swim Level II Ages (4-5)	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 140.00
Jordan,Marco A	Swim Level III Ages (6-15)	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 140.00
Henry,Rudolph C	Aqua Aerobics	Kennedy King College	Special Interest	2	\$ 985.60
Henry,Rudolph C	Beginning Swim Adults	Kennedy King College	Special Interest	1	\$ 537.60
Henry,Rudolph C	Early Bird Swim	Kennedy King College	Special Interest	2	\$ 851.20

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) - Special Interests

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>College</u>	Course Category	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Klus,John A	Advanced" Beginner Swim"	Daley College	Special Interest	2	\$ 460.00
Klus,John A	Swim Level I Ages (6-15)	Daley College	Special Interest	3	\$ 480.00
Klus,John A	Swim Level I(Ages)4&5	Daley College	Special Interest	2	\$ 320.00
Klus,John A	Swim Level III Ages (6-15)	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 160.00
Klus, John A	Swim Parent & Preschooler	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 160.00
Klus, John A	Swim Team (ages 6-15)	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 560.00
Lopez,Almendra L	Swim Level II Ages (4-5)	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 140.00
Mason, Mayfield J	American Sign Language I	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 714.00
Rushing,Patricia	Make And Take Art	Daley College	Special Interest	1	\$ 199.50
Gudis,Vytautas	ENTRY LEVEL ASSESSMENT	Harold Washington	Special Interest	1	\$ 240.00
Schneider, Michael C	Interview Skills	Truman College	Special Interest	1	\$ 100.00
Beach, Virjean	Law&Ethics Medical Careers	Wright College	Special Interest	1	\$ 1,296.00
Knierim, Theresa E	Gymnastics	WR	Special Interest	1	\$ 120.00
Knierim, Theresa E	Tumbling/Gymnastics	WR	Special Interest	1	\$ 180.00
Lemke,Denise A	Let's Learn	WR	Special Interest	1	\$ 150.00
Lemke,Denise A	Science & Art for Tots	WR	Special Interest	1	\$ 150.00

SUMMER 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>College</u>	Course Category	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Gallagher,Edward G	CNC Fundamentals	Daley College	College to Career	1	\$600.00
Gallagher,Edward G	CNC Milling Oper & Programming	Daley College	College to Career	1	\$600.00
Gallagher,Edward G	CNC Turning Oper & Programming	Daley College	College to Career	1	\$600.00
Hicks Jr.,Webb	CNC Fundamentals	Daley College	College to Career	1	\$1,920.00
Hicks Jr.,Webb	CNC Milling Oper & Programming	Daley College	College to Career	1	\$2,640.00
Hicks Jr.,Webb	CNC Turning Oper & Programming	Daley College	College to Career	1	\$960.00
Sikora,CJ	CNC Fundamentals	Daley College	College to Career	1	\$240.00
Smid,Daniella A	Pharmacy II	Daley College	College to Career	1	\$945.00
Smid,Daniella A	Pharmacy III	Daley College	College to Career	1	\$2,100.00
Blaney, Gregory	NCCER Carpentry	Kennedy King College	College to Career	1	\$13,500.00
Pieters, Martin	Bus Project & DBE Certificatio	Kennedy King College	College to Career	1	\$1,200.00

SUMMER 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - Special Interests

<u>Name</u>	Course	<u>College</u>	Course Category	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Akers,Genevieve R	Hydro-Fit Water Workout	Wright College	Special Interest	1	\$210.00
Ewing,Clyde	Hydro-Fit Water Workout	Wright College	Special Interest	1	\$210.00
Goodwin,Catherine V	Sync. Swimming	Wright College	Special Interest	1	\$157.50
Goodwin,Catherine V	Synchronized Swimming	Wright College	Special Interest	1	\$157.50

2 June 6, 2013